

WWW.CENTURYLINK.COM 5454 WEST 110TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211

May 3, 2010

Via Electronic Filing

Mr. David W. Danner, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Docket UT-100706 in Advice No. WA 10-PB06

Dear Mr. Danner:

On behalf of the issuing utility CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and on behalf of the other issuing and concurring utility CenturyTel of Inter Island, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink, please replace the letter and tariff sheet filed on April 29, 2010 in the above referenced docket and advice number with the attached. The purpose of this substitution is to correct a letter and tariff sheet which contained an inaccurate page number.

The tariff page enclosed for review and approval is as follows:

Tariff WN U-1

Schedule 17 First Revised Sheet No. 17.5

I, Debra Levy, in compliance with WAC 480-80-103, certify that I have authority to issue tariff revisions on behalf of CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and CenturyTel of Inter Island, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

Debra Levy

Enclosures

WA 10-PB06A



WWW.CENTURYLINK.COM 5454 WEST 110TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211

April 29, 2010

Via Electronic Filing

Mr. David W. Danner, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Advice No. WA 10-PB06

Dear Mr. Danner:

The following tariff sheets are filed by and on behalf of the issuing utility CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and on behalf of the other issuing and concurring utility CenturyTel of Inter Island, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink:

The tariff page enclosed for review and approval is as follows:

Tariff WN U-1

Schedule 17 First Revised Sheet 17.5

This filing introduces the Large Customer Discount Program which will be implemented on May 3, 2010.

I, Debra Levy, in compliance with WAC 480-80-103, certify that I have authority to issue tariff revisions on behalf of CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and CenturyTel of Inter Island, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. Upon approval, please return one stamped approved copy of this filing for our records. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

Debra Levy

Enclosures

WA 10-PB06R